Phone No.: 03483-264226

Website: jangipurcollege.in e-mail: jangipurcollege@yahoo.com JANGIPURCOLLEGE

(Govt. Sponsored) (NAAC Accredited B<sup>++</sup>) P.O.- Jangipur, Dist.- Murshidabad, Pin-742213

## **Department of Chemistry**

## NOTICE

It is hereby notified to all the KU 2023UG Semester V Program Examinees that their PCC Chemistry Practical Examination (CHEMGPDSE-1) will be held on 22/2/2024 (1.00Pm). All candidates must be present before the scheduled time with their Admit Cards and Lab Notebooks.

Sushniela Roy (Dr..Sushmita Roy) Head of the Department Department of Chemistry Jangipur College

a hadden

Assistant Professor & Head Dept of Chemistry Jangipur College, MSD.



(Dr.Prarthita Biswas) Principal Jangipur College

Principal Jangipur College